1st of February 2021



Commercial License Agreement - Ars Moriendi 3D

These terms apply to the digital products designed by: Ars Moriendi 3D CVR-number: 41059427 Bredgade 19, 5492 Vissenbjerg

1. GRANT OF LICENSE

The commercial license agreement is granted by Ars Moriendi 3D to the individual purchasing the license. You agree to read and abide to the following conditions in this license agreement.

The commercial license is valid for as long as your subscription plan is paid for and active. As soon as your subscription expires, you are no longer permitted to sell any of Ars Moriendi 3D's designs. Your subscription will run until the expiration date upon cancelling it.

You understand and agree that the commercial license agreement only provides you with a commercial license, and does not include monthly file deliveries. Digital files can be acquired from our webstore, http://arsmoriendi3d.com/ and from our profiles on Cults3D.com, Thingiverse.com and myminifactory.com or from our Kickstarter campaigns. Any free and purchased files are upgraded to a commercial license, for as long as the license agreement is valid.

We reserve the right to withdraw the commercial license and will do so with a notification at least 3 months in advance. We reserve the right to cancel a license at any time in the case of misuse or breach of agreement.

2. RIGHTS

You are allowed to sell physical prints of any of Ars Moriendi 3D's designs, with the exception of the designs listed below:

Design name: "Eddie - Megaman - E-tank". Reason: Fanart.

We may add further exceptions to this list in the events of creating a cross promotion, fanart, commissions, charity events, etc.

3. LIMITATIONS

This license grants a single user from a single location the rights to sell physical 3D-prints. You do not have the right to resell, transfer, upload or sub-license any of the digital files.

Actions contrary to the above rights may result in prosecution.

Injection molds and large scale mass production is prohibited.

However, mold making is permitted, but only upon our written approval. Only one mold is allowed at a time per individual design, including any variations of it. Each mold is allowed to produce no more than 20 casts per month.

These terms for mold making are susceptible to change in the case of misuse or any unforeseen events. In that case we reserve the rights to cancel any written approval, effective immediately.

4. MODIFICATIONS

It is not permitted to modify our designs. Exceptions may be made upon request, as long as the request is not changing the overall appearance and expression of a design. Using part of a model to create a new model is prohibited.

Examples of allowed changes:

•Adding a small hole to turn a design into an ornament

- •Creating a hollow version to aid the resin printing process
- •Scaling the model

Examples of non-allowed changes:

•Mixing two models together

•Adding logos (stickers are fine)

5. CREDIT

You agree to credit Ars Moriendi 3D by using the unique Mythic Merchant's number you have been provided with. This number is provided by us and each number is unique to each merchant. If a merchant unsubscribes and returns later on, they will resume to use their original Merchants's number.

This Mythic Merchant's ID must be visible and readible on each sales listing. You can choose between one of the three following options:

- •As a watermark on at least **one** product image
- •OR as a stand alone product image
- •OR placed in the banner

The important things is that it's easy to find the Mythic Merchant ID when browsing a sales listing.

Use of Ars Moriendi 3D's logo is permitted and optional. Visually altering or covering the logo is prohibited.

6. MALFUNCTION

The items purchased on arsmoriendi3d.com constitute only drawings for the execution of printing on a 3D printer, but do not constitute any real technical drawings and Ars Moriendi 3D cannot be held responsible for any errors as a result of the use of drawings.

7. COMPLAINTS

If you have any complaints, please contact us via e-mail contact@arsmoriendi3d.com and we will try to find a solution to the problem. If you are not satisfied with our proccessing you have the right to complaint.

A complaint about a product purchased from us can be submitted to the Danish Competition and Consumer Agency's Center for Complaints, the Names' House. You can appeal to the Center for Complaints Solution via www.naevneneshus.dk.

The EU Commission's online complaint portal can also be used for filing a complaint. This is particularly relevant if you are a consumer resident in another EU country. Appeals shall be

submitted here: http://ec.europa.eu/odr